
CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT FOR WDM ARCHITECTS FOR   1 
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR  2 

THE ARTIC ANIMAL EXHIBIT AND CONCESSIONS 3 
 4 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to 5 
WDM Architects for Architectural and Engineering Design Services for the Arctic Animal Exhibit 6 
and Concessions in Madison, WI, Proposal # 313047. 7 
 8 

Sub. 1 to Res. 48, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $691,000.00. 9 
 10 

The original contract included the base bid. 11 
 12 

The following change is requested: Change Order #2 - Add $45,000.00 - Additional 13 
design service for items included in the Sustainability initiatives such as solar power generation 14 
system, rainwater collection, LED path lighting, pool water holding basin and the climate change 15 
interpretive package.  This was additional design work for the Sustainability initiative beyond the 16 
project scope. 17 

 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #2 for a total add of 19 

$45,000.00 be approved to the Contract for WDM Architects to provide Additional design 20 
service for items included in the Sustainability initiatives such as solar power generation system, 21 
rainwater collection, LED path lighting, pool water holding basin and the climate change 22 
interpretive package; and 23 
 24 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & 25 
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.   26 


	CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT FOR WDM ARCHITECTS FOR
	ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR
	THE ARTIC ANIMAL EXHIBIT AND CONCESSIONS

